
Government of India 

Directorate of Revenue Intelligence 
Regional Unit, 1" Floor, Customs Office Building, 

a, , anr-842001 Imali Chatti, Muzaffarpur-842001 

h va trHHT 0621-2221220 Email ld: drimru-bih@gov.in 

DRI F. No. DRI/700ij04/Taxi/MRU/2021/ Dated: 25.08.2022 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS FOR HIRING OF VEHICLES FOR 

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE, REGIONAL UNIT, 

MUZAFFARPUR 

Tenders are invited from reputed Service Providers for the hiring of 1 (One) 

sUV vehicle (InnovaCrysta, Marazzo, Ertiga etc.) or equivalent (petro/diesel) for use 
by the office of the Deputy Director, Directorate of Revenue intelligence. Regional 
Unit, 1 Floor Customs Office Building, Imali Chatti, Muzaffarpur, Pin-842001 

(hereinafter also referred as the Service Receiver) for the period of one year from 

the date of agreement (or shorter period as may be decided by Service Receiver). 
Interested parties may submit their bids for providing One (01) SUV vehicle used 

for 25-26 days in a month up to a maximum of 2000 Km in a month. The 

quotations should be submitted in the prescribed format attached, along with 

Annexure I and I in a sealed envelope which shall be super-scribed with the words, 

TENDER FOR HIRING OF SUV VEHICLE" and addressed to the Deputy Director. 

Directorate of Revenue Intelligence, Regional Unit, *1ST FLOOR CUSTQOMS OFFICE 
BUILDING IMALI CHATTI, MUZAFFARPUR PIN-842001". 

The sealed tenders can be sent by post on the above mentioned address or 

can be submitted in person in the office between 09:30 AM to 06:00 P.M on all 

working days till the closing date i.e. 08/09/2022. The tenders will be opened at 

11:00 hrs on the next working day from the closing date i.e. 09/09/2022. The 

Service Providers who wish to be present at the time of opening of the tenders may 

do so themselves or through their authorized representatives at the appointed date 

2. 

and time. 

The Financial Bids of only those Service Providers shall be opened, whose 
3 
Technical Bids are qualified. The format of the technical bid and financial bid is 

enclosed as Annexure-A and B. 

Following documents should be submitted with the bid-

i) 
Scanned copy of the entire Tender documents, signed on all pages. 

() Scanned copy of PAN No. of owner of the vehicle. 

(1i) Scanned copy of the Driving Licence of driver of the vehicle. 

(iv) Scanned copy of GST Registration No., if applicable or an undertaking 

that not iabie to pay GST. 

Scanned copy of the Registration Certificate of the vehicle. 
(v) 

(vi Scanned copy of all necessary documents as required in Annexure-A 



& Annexure-B. 

4 The terms and conditions of the Tender are as under: 

Earnest Money and Performance Security: 

(a) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): An carnest Money Deposit, as per 

aforesaid schedule will have to be submitted while applying for the 

contract in the form of Demand Draft in favour of DDO, Directorate of 

Revenue Intelligence, Zonal Unit, Lucknow for the amount of Rs. 

S000/- without which the quotation will not be considered. The 

demand draft in original has to be reached to the office of Deputy 

Director, DRI Regional Unit, Muzaffarpur located at *]ST Floor 

Customs Office Building Imali Chatti, Muzaffarpur Pin-842001" 
before opening of technical bid. However, scanned copy of Demand 

Draft has to be uploaded as proof of EMD in technical bid on CPPP. 

The EMD amount will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after 

the finalization /completion of tender. 

(b) Performance Guarantee (Security Deposit): The successful bidder 

will be wholly and solely responsible for any damage/levy/claim and 

will be liable to pay the said damage/levy/claim. In this context, the 
successful bidder will deposit Rs. 10,000/- (Rs. Ten thousand only) as 

performance security which is non-interest bearing in the shape of 
Bank Guarantee issued by a Nationalized Bank only drawn in favour 
of the DDO, Directorate of Revenue Intelligence, Zonal Unit, Lucknow 

payable at Lucknow. The said performance security will be deposited 

at the rate of Rs. 10,000/- per vehicle. The Security deposit will be 

forfeited, if during the period of contract the services of the contractor 
are found to be unsatisfactory in any respect, and/or towards any 
damage cause due to negigence of the contractor or his employees. 

This forfeiture will be in addition to any action by the department that 

the contractor firm may invite upon themselves due to any of the 

reasons. 

(ii). The rate quoted should be for a commercially registered vehicle that is 

new or up to 02 years old and without any accident history, in 

CXcellent and neat exterior, inierior and running condition and the 

same should also be maintained during period of hire. 

ii. The vehicle shali be provided on any day including Saturday, Sunday 
and Holidays, if required by the Service receiver. 

iv). Zero based miieage i.e. miieage starting and ending at/from duty or 

drop off location shall be adopted for the purposes of calculating the 

kilo meters. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

